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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
POLdem1 If the 2024 Republican presidential primary were being held today, for whom would
you vote? (N=842)
Donald Trump 394 47%
Mike Pence 45 5%
Marco Rubio 8 1%
Mitt Romney 20 2%
Nikki Haley 7 1%
Ted Cruz 21 2%
Josh Hawley 3 0%
Tom Cotton 5 1%
Tim Scott 3 0%
Kristi Noem 4 0%
Larry Hogan 5 1%
Rick Scott 0 0%
Mike Pompeo 1 0%
Ron DeSantis 279 33%
Liz Cheney 7 1%
Chris Christie 4 0%
Someone else 21 3%
Would not vote 18 2%
POLdem2a Do you believe Donald Trump should run for president in the 2024 election?
Yes, definitely 386 19%
Yes, probably 235 12%
No, probably not 238 12%
No, definitely not 1061 53%
Don’t know / No opinion 63 3%
POLdem2b Do you believe Joe Biden should run for president in the 2024 election?
Yes, definitely 313 16%
Yes, probably 278 14%
No, probably not 391 20%
No, definitely not 884 45%
Don’t know / No opinion 17 6%
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POLx_5 Favorability for Donald Trump
Total Favorable 784 40%
Total Unfavorable 1157 58%
Heard Of, No Opinion 34 2%
Never Heard Of 8 0%
POLx_4 Favorability for Mike Pence
Total Favorable 734 37%
Total Unfavorable 985 50%
Heard Of, No Opinion 209 11%
Never Heard Of 56 3%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 1983 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 935 47%

Gender: Female 1048 53%
N 1983
age Age: 18-34 511 26%
Age: 35-44 305 15%
Age: 4564 674 34%
Age: 65+ 494 25%
N 1983
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 147 7%
Millennials: 1981-1996 583 29%
GenXers: 1965-1980 475 24%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 699 35%
N 1904
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 773 39%
PID: Ind (no lean) 468 24%
PID: Rep (no lean) 742 37%
N 1983
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 340 17%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 433 22%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 252 13%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 216 1%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 343 17%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 399 20%
N 1983
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 607 31%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 499 25%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 779 39%
N 1885
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1197 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 497 25%
Educ: Post-grad 288 15%
N 1983

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 806 41%
Income: 50k-100k 783 40%
Income: 100k+ 394 20%

N 1983
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1514 76%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 221 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 246 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 223 11%
xdemReligion All Christian 1032 52%
All Non-Christian 95 5%
Atheist 95 5%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 426 21%
Something Else 334 17%

N 1983
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 133 7%
xdemEvang Evangelical 532 27%
Non-Evangelical 774 39%

N 1306
xdemUsr Community: Urban 468 24%
Community: Suburban 972 49%
Community: Rural 542 27%

N 1983
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 668 34%
Employ: Government 11 6%
Employ: Self-Employed 170 9%
Employ: Homemaker 129 7%
Employ: Student 52 3%
Employ: Retired 563 28%
Employ: Unemployed 183 9%
Employ: Other 107 5%

N 1983
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 334 17%
Military HH: No 1649 83%

N 1983

Continued on next page
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 562 28%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1421 72%
N 1983
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 857 43%
Biden Job Disapprove 1065 54%
N 1922
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 381 19%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 476 24%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 250 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 814 41%
N 1922
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 886 45%
Unfavorable of Biden 1050 53%
N 1936
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 428 22%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 458 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 218 1%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 832 42%
N 1936
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 857 43%
#1 Issue: Security 189 10%
#1 Issue: Health Care 102 5%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 257 13%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 300 15%
#1 Issue: Education 56 3%
#1 Issue: Energy 131 7%
#1 Issue: Other 92 5%
N 1983
xsubVote220 2022 House Vote: Democrat 895 45%
2022 House Vote: Republican 792 40%
2022 House Vote: Someone else 49 2%
2022 House Vote: Didnt Vote 247 12%
N 1983
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 939 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 857 43%
2020 Vote: Other 35 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 152 8%
N 1983
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Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 761 38%
2018 House Vote: Republican 715 36%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 50 3%
2018 House Vote: Didnt Vote 457 23%
N 1983
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 350 18%
4-Region: Midwest 441 22%
4-Region: South 740 37%
4-Region: West 452 23%
N 1983

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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